
2023 Carleton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-9   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (201), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Avila (10), Paez (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-140), Avila (59-67),
Soliman (27-30), Hanshaw (15-19), Schaffer (11-13), Arnold (5-5), Rankin (3-3), Paez (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Cunniff, Cassie .456 38-38 136 48 62 13 7 6 29 107 .787 7 0 20 0 .483 0 1 15-17 92 71 8 .953
22 Schaffer, Bryanna .409 38-38 127 25 52 7 3 2 36 71 .559 7 1 5 0 .435 3 1 9-9 47 87 9 .937
8 Avila, Laurie .363 38-38 113 16 41 6 3 0 16 53 .469 10 2 10 0 .417 2 0 6-6 85 12 5 .951
2 Moses, Helen .326 38-38 89 19 29 4 1 0 11 35 .393 3 0 17 0 .348 0 5 7-8 65 3 3 .958
6 Marsh, Nikki .318 29-22 66 13 21 2 0 0 9 23 .348 7 0 7 0 .384 0 2 0-0 26 4 0 1.000
20 Wiggins, Adriana .309 36-35 110 18 34 3 0 0 24 37 .336 12 1 10 0 .379 1 0 2-3 43 0 4 .915
13 Kartheiser, Emma .279 38-37 104 17 29 4 1 2 21 41 .394 14 0 22 0 .364 0 0 1-2 49 67 12 .906
11 Chen, Amy .258 38-38 93 18 24 1 0 0 13 25 .269 11 1 18 0 .340 1 0 4-6 75 1 5 .938
17 Colburn, Grace .252 35-34 103 12 26 3 1 0 9 31 .301 4 2 11 1 .291 1 2 0-1 208 14 8 .965
14 14 .250 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 Collins, Ella .182 16-4 22 0 4 0 0 0 5 4 .182 1 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
12 Peters, Livi .161 27-17 31 8 5 2 0 0 4 7 .226 4 1 12 1 .270 1 2 0-0 9 20 6 .829
18 Hanshaw, Faith .154 25-14 13 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 1 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 9 19 2 .933
4 Paez, Natasha .000 7-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
19 Soliman, Hala .000 20-14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
3 Rankin, Moira .000 7-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
27 Arnold, Paige .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Song, Esme .000 21-4 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1-3 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .323 38-38 1026 203 331 45 16 10 181 438 .427 83 9 149 2 .375 9 15 45-55 730 316 65 .941
Opponents .307 38-38 1036 216 318 64 2 15 190 431 .416 96 33 76 4 .380 11 27 61-70 721 303 48 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Schaffer, Bryanna 3.04 1-4 13 13 2 0-0 0 48.1 57 44 21 24 13 13 0 2 .274 6 3 0 3 6
19 Soliman, Hala 4.16 8-6 19 10 4 0-0 0 77.1 99 69 46 39 24 15 0 5 .303 5 10 0 2 7
18 Hanshaw, Faith 4.24 7-9 22 12 9 0-0 1 97.1 119 69 59 16 34 21 2 6 .301 5 15 0 5 12
15 Arnold, Morgan 7.17 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 1 13.2 27 15 14 5 1 10 0 1 .391 2 2 0 0 1
3 Rankin, Moira 15.75 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 16 19 15 12 4 5 0 1 .432 1 3 0 1 1
Totals 4.46 16-22 69 38 15 0 2 243.1 318 216 155 96 76 64 2 15 .307 19 33 0 11 27
Opponents 4.70 22-16 66 38 17 5 1 243.0 331 203 163 83 149 45 16 10 .323 21 9 0 9 15



2023 Carleton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Marsh, Nikki 30 26 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Paez, Natasha 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 3 0
24 Collins, Ella 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Song, Esme 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rankin, Moira 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 14 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Colburn, Grace 230 208 14 8 .965 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moses, Helen 71 65 3 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cunniff, Cassie 171 92 71 8 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Avila, Laurie 102 85 12 5 .951 0 59 8 .881 10 0
11 Chen, Amy 81 75 1 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schaffer, Bryanna 143 47 87 9 .937 6 11 2 .846 0 0
18 Hanshaw, Faith 30 9 19 2 .933 1 15 4 .789 0 0
20 Wiggins, Adriana 47 43 0 4 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kartheiser, Emma 128 49 67 12 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Arnold, Morgan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Soliman, Hala 12 3 7 2 .833 0 27 3 .900 0 0
12 Peters, Livi 35 9 20 6 .829 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Arnold, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wills, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1111 730 316 65 .941 24 122 18 .871 13 0
Opponents 1072 721 303 48 .955 15 90 20 .818 8 0


